A.43875 QN .

SRIGINAL

Decision No. 6<786

BEFORE THE PUELIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

in the Matter of the Application

of General Telephone Company of

California for authority to issue

and sell not to exceed $25,000,000

principal amount of First Mortgage

Bonds, Series N, Due December I, Application No. 43875
1991, and to execute and deliver Filed October 25, 1961
to Security First Natlonal Bank,

as Trustee, an Indenture supple-~

mental to the existing Indenture,

as amended, securing said

Company's bonded indebtedness.

OCPINION

General Telephone Company of California has filed
this application for authorization to execute s supplemental
trust indenture and to issue and sell $25,000,000 of its
First Mortgage Bonds, Series N, due December 1, 1991.

Applicant intends to offer 1ts bonds for sale at’
competitive bldding, the price and the interest rate to be
specifled in the bid to be accepted by it. The bonds will
constitute a new series which will be dated December 1, 1961,
will mature December 1, 1991, and may not be redeemed prior
to December 1, 1966, if such redemption 1s for the purpose
or In antlcipation of refunding such bdonds by the application,
directly or indirectly, of funds borrowed by the company at an
Interest rate less than the rate of interest stated on the bonds.

Applicant asserts that the elimination of said nonredemption




‘A.43875* XM

provision would require a higher bond interest rate or other
concessions resulting in a higher annual cost of money on said
bonds and would tend to limit the market therefor among large

Iinstitutional investors.

The purpose of the proposed financing is to provide
applicant with funds to reimburse its treasury, to pay indebted-
ness and to finance the cost of additions, betterments and
improvements to 1ts plants and facilitles. In presenting this
matter to the Commission, applicant reports that its uncapi-
tallized expenditures up to September 30, 1961, were $139,348,000,
that 1ts short-term borrowings amounted to $17,000,000 as of that
date, but were expected to Increase to $24,000,000 by the time
the bond money becomes avallable, and that 1ts estimated con-
struction expenditures during the year 1962 will aggregate
$64,114,000 of which less than half will be financed with

Internally generated funds.

It has been applicant’s pollcy to finance its capital
expenditures, in part, with bank borrowings and, at a later date,
to refinance such borrowings with long-term debt and shares of
stock. Its capltal ratios as of September 30, 1961, and as
adjusted to give effect to the proposed issue of bonds are as
follows:

September 30,
1961 As Adjusted

First mortgage bonds 38.52% 43.61%
Other long-term debt 2.91 3.83
Short~-term bank loans 4.05 -
Preferred stock 15.49 15.18
Common stock and surplus 37.38

38.03
Total 100.09% 100.09%




A.43875 MO’

Applicant's balance sheet as of September 30, 1961,
shows its current assets in the total amount of $28,332,036
and 1ts current and accrued lisbilitles at $57,579,860, includ-
ing the $17,000,000 of short-term bank loans.

We have considered this application and are of the
opinion,and so find and conclude, (1) that applicant has need
for additional funds to improve its current financial position
and to meet construction costs; (2) that applicant will de
required to pay a lower interest rate than it would in the
absence of a restricted redemption provision and that the
ensulng lower financlal requirements will inure to the
beneflt of the ratepayers; and (3) that the money, property
or labor to be procured or paid for by the issue of the bonds
herein authorized is reasonably required for the purposes
specified herein, which purposes, except as otherwise authorized,
are not, in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to operating

expenses or to income.

On the basls of the foregoing findings we will enter
our order granting the appllcation. The authorization thus
granted 1s for the lssue and sale of bonds and is not to be
construed as indicative of amounts to be lncluded in a future
rate base for.the purpose of determining Just and reasonable

rates.




- A.43875 M&

The Commission having considered the above-entitled
matter and being of the opinlon that a publie hearing is not
necessary and that the application should be granted,

therefore,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. General Telephone Company of California may invite
the submission of written sealed bids for the purchase of
$25,000,000 1in aggregate principal amount of 1ts First Mortgage
Bonds, Series N, due December 1, 1991, such invitation for bids
to be pudbllished at least five days prior to the date set for
the opening of the bids.

2. General Telephone Company of Californiz may execute
a supplemental indenture and may issue and sell said $25,000,000
of bonds at the price offered in sald bids which will result in
the lowest annual cost of money calculated as set forth in this

application.

3. General Telephone Company of California shall use
the proceeds from the 1ssue and sale of such bonds to reimburse
1ts treasury, to pay indebtedness and to finance the cost of
additions, extensions and improvements as sct forth in this
application. The accrued interest may be used for genersal

corporate purposes.




A.43875 MO, .

4, Immediately upon awarding the contract for the
sale of said $25,000,000 of bonds, Ceneral Telephone Company
of California shall file a written report with the Commission
showing as to each bid received, the name of the buyer, the
price, the interest rate and the cost of money to applicant

based on such price and interest rate,

5. Within thirty days after the lssue and sale of
the bonds hérein authorized, General Telephone Company of
California shall file a report with the Commission showling the
date on which sald bonds were sold, the names of those to whom
sold, and the conslideration received, together with three copies

of 1its prospectus.

6. The authority herein granted will become effective
when General Telephone Company of California has pald the fee
prescribed by Section 1904(b) of the Public Utilities Code,
which fee 1s $9,250.

Dated at San Francisco , California,

this /z/z% day of NOVEMBER

ipPus

LIC UTILITIES COMMISSION S
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
M

| Nﬁﬁ*‘fﬁ@
g




